| 0979 Hunder | | | PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT 1 Areast 3 Request So Wanner 3 Non-ser 3 Non-ser 5 Wanner 3 Non-ser 10 Non | | | | | | | |
|----------------------|---|---|--|---|--|--|--|---|---|---|
| 1 | FL0 5 0 0 3 0 0 | Agency Human BOY | NTON BEAC | H POLICE | DEPT. | Agaray Report for | | -21-0207 | 10.750 | N |
| | Charge Type Chard of thet Apply Chart Type | | 2 Moderness | | S Codeana | Epocial Hotes | | | | |
| | MINNICH, LESLEE DI | IANNE | | EARLŸ | - | DIANNE | W | | /28/1972 | |
| | Exploitation of an Elde | rly Perso | n FSS 825.10 | 03(1)(3)(a) | Organize | d Fraud (\$5 | 0,000 or | more) FSS | 817.034 | (4)(a)(1) |
| | Forgery FSS 831.02 | | | | Charge Descript | 01 | | - 1 | | |
| | Victor's Name East, First, Middlet | | | | | | W | F 6 | ov of film | |
| | | | | | | ^ | | VICTIM | | |
| | | | Loosty | (assis) | 541 | 1988 | | RETIRED |): | |
| | The ordersigned certifies and owners that The Person taken into methody. | | | | on that the above the | nd Delevated consult | of the following | violation of lieu. | | |
| | Consolited the hebre sets in my presset Controlled to | Admitting the I | 2,550 | New observed by New Nourcel to have some | rited the below puts | We odd realing turn my (day | Mand investig | | and the extended pe | error current the below acts. |
| | on the 13TH own SEP | TEMBER | | " 1238 | D | | | 1321 | | |
| ** | *MARCY'S LAW INVOKED | , Confide | ntial Informati | on Containe | d*** | | | | | |
| OD VI ac per lo O fo | n 09/13/21, WITNESS DEB epartment to report the f CTIM had filed two count activity revealed n without he syable to DEFENDANT Mi n account cation on 04/16/21. | ained a to BRA WEYR following: claims with nultiple che er knowled INNICH and in the and TIIM a vulnerab | AUCH, Senior th BANA on 04 necks were paidge or permiss d cleared thro nount of \$1,40 at her resider | ,600.00 in the Financial Inv J/22/21 and d against VI sion and the ough Wells F 0.00 made p | vestigator w 04/24/21 at CTIM I maker sign argo Bank, bayable to D time I proced | which time two checking ature was like WITNESS WE DEFENDANT in | ntacted of subsequence of subsequenc | and 04/15/2 the Boynton quent review ints ed. All but or I advised, or I was cashed | n Beach Po of VICTIM ne check (i d at a BAN) | olice M was made #1843), drawn |
| to | CTIV ndicated she -day nousehold tasks suc impensated DEFENDANT indered to DEFENDANT N | h as groc MINNICH | for her service | light cleanir e in the form | ng, and retri | eving VICTIA d checks. Ac | K | mail, VICTIA | t N | ous minor day- vised she mounts |
| | The foregoing instrument was swo | om to or affirme | d and subscribed belo | ns me | | | | | | |
| | B. As | | >> | | | < | | / | | |
| | BRIAN N | 1cDEAV | TT | | | | 700 | tabus of Ambiting | / Investigative C | Officery |
| | Notary Public, Clerk of Co | | 3.000 | | | | 1729 | A AA | COMMERCE CO | 1865 |

(Print name of Amenting Printed September 18/22)
Date

01/18/93

| | PRO | BABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT | | 1 Ameri 2 NTA | | pred for Warrant. | 3 | Ann | . 1 |
|---|--|---|---|--|---|---|--|---|---|
| FL0 5 0 0 3 0 0 | BOYNTO | ON BEACH POLICE | DEPT. | Agency Report Humber | 34 - | 21-02073 | 10.50 | - // | 1 |
| Charge Type Check all their Apply Traffic | , . |] 1 Mademanor] 4 Traffic Modemanor | ☐ 6 Ordeseros | Special Folias | 4.1. | | - | | Λ, |
| None (Loc. Flot, Modes) MINNICH, LESLEE | DIANNE | EARLY | LESLEE D | DIANNE | W | | 28/1972 | | |
| | Iderly Person F | SS 825.103(1)(3)(a) | Organized | Fraud (\$50,0 | 000 or r | nore) FSS | 817.03 | 4(4)(a)(1) | |
| Forgery FSS 831,02 | 2 | | Charge Description | | | | | | |
| | | | · | | N W | Ger F | | | |
| | | | | | | VICTIM | | | |
| | | | | | | RETIRED | 8 | | |
| THE PARKS SHEET MIS EUCOON. | | rothin grounds to believe, and does body | on that the above rates | of Colombus committee to | a following and | letion of the | | | |
| Committed the below sale in any pr | Admitting the below is | ☐ Wes classify by Wes found to have som | vided the below sets, r | Who told wruting from my (double | d Insertante | | w the emplicity | error committe | tolere sa |
| On The 13TH Day OF S | EPTEMBER | ×21 41238 | DW | | | | | | |
| lvities. th the aforementione | ed investigative l | MINNICH was interce | oting her bar | ICH. I drafted : | nts in a | ena for the | transact | er illicit | s |
| th the aforementione rtaining to the \$1400 realed transaction de Sunshine Square, 574 which time she was o ged check. VICTIM | ed investigative l .00 check which tails and video so E. Woolbright Re rovided with a so immediately | had provided by WITN had been cashed at a urveillance capturing t oad, Boynton Beach, F creen shot image of the made a POSITIVE iden | ESS WEYRAL BANA branch he transaction L. On 10/19/ e individual atification ind | ICH, I drafted a n on 04/16/21. on which occu '21, I once aga observed on s dicating the in | a subpo Record rred at t in met s urveilla dividua | ena for the is furnished the Bank of with VICTIM nce video of I depicted i | transact d by BAN America (at | ner illicit ion detail: IA in respo branch lo ther reside /ICTIM age was in | onse ocate ence o fact |
| th the aforementione rtaining to the \$1400 realed transaction de Sunshine Square, 574 which time she was o | ed investigative l .00 check which tails and video so E. Woolbright Re rovided with a so immediately | ead provided by WITN had been cashed at a urveillance capturing t oad, Boynton Beach, F | ESS WEYRAL BANA branch he transaction L. On 10/19/ e individual atification ind | ICH, I drafted a n on 04/16/21. on which occu '21, I once aga observed on s dicating the in | a subpo Record rred at t in met s urveilla dividua | ena for the is furnished the Bank of with VICTIM nce video of I depicted i | transact d by BAN America (at | ner illicit ion detail: IA in respo branch lo ther reside /ICTIM age was in | onse ocate ence o fact |
| th the aforementione taining to the \$1400 ealed transaction de sunshine Square, 574 which time she was o ged check. VICTIM FENDANT MINNICH. additional subpoena cords furnished by 8/ e makers signature up | ed investigative in .00 check which tails and video so E. Woolbright Re- irovided with a so immediately VICTIM sign for the victim's so NA in response pon the signature gnature card on the | had provided by WITN had been cashed at a larveillance capturing to be added to be a larveillance capturing to be a larveillance capturing to be a larveillance a POSITIVE identified and dated the bacture BANA checking acrevealed 42 checks were line of the 6 legitima file with Bank of American | ESS WEYRAL BANA branch he transaction L. On 10/19/ le individual htification inco k of the image counts endi- ire identified te checks ma- ica. Convers | ICH, I drafted a n on 04/16/21. on which occu '21, I once aga observed on s dicating the in ge which was ing I as having bee | a subpo Record red at the in met to urveilla dividuation ret en made DEFEN s signat | ena for the is furnished the Bank of with VICTIN nce video of depicted in ained and ras drafted payable to DANT MIN ure written | transact d by BAN America for the im TOT BBP and for DEFEN NICH app | ion detail: IA in respo branch lo branch lo cher reside ICTIM age was in D Evidenc warded to DANT MIN peared to be signatur | nse ence fac e. BAN NICI |

B: 12 150 BRIAN McDEAVITT Notary Public, Clark of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)

OI /18/22

01/18/22

| | DBPS Number | | PROBA | BLE CAUSI | E AFFIDAVIT | | | | report for Warrunt | 3 | | Javesle | N |
|------------------|--|--|--|---|--|--|---|--|---|---|--|---|-----------------------------|
| | FL0 5 0 0 3 0 0 | Agency No. | | DEAC | H POLICE | DEDT | Agency Report 6 | Vallet. | | 10.70 | | 17 | |
| | Charge Type | | D11 | Viodorame Trafk Missann | | DEFT. | Special Note | | -21-0207 | 33 | | 7 | |
| | MINNICH, LESLEE D | IANNE | - | | - 44 | LESLEE I | DIANNE | W | | 1/28/1 | 972 | | - |
| | Exploitation of an Elde | erly Pers | on FSS | 825.10 | | Chance Depositely | er. | | - | 12772111 | - | a)/1) | |
| | Forgery FSS 831.02 | | | | | Charge Devototio | | | | | 00 1(1)/(| 0/(1/ | |
| | The undersigned cardine and sweets for the Person telescies upday. | | and reconstit | | (Rhele) Genn. and those belie or theory of Dy | (Dec or that the attents name | eri Ordendard cosarr Who sold | stad to lidewing o | | | | | - 4000 |
| | □ Confessed to | | o believe blacks | 3.53 | | mitted the below sets, | | entra of trendant | | MW (20) 4610 | strd person ou | ment the bods | Walte. |
| 4 | Day or SEI | PTEMBE | R 20 | 21 | " 1238 | Di. | Land Could | | | | | | |
| hadron bar an ab | hat appeared to be an act of cleared through Wells afted and forwarded to be served and forwarded to be served and forwarded to be curity card ending in veryday Checking account atten on the back of VIC in file with Wells Fargo. The review of the account act alance of \$0 as of 10/01/2 aid against VICTIW and \$6,305.00 was taken a pove deposits, investigating and one stolen/forgout the served and the served an | Fargo Bi Wells Far ened two as iden TIM ctivity for 20. Betwo ccounts s cash ba ion revea | DEFENDE consum ntification check DEFENDE een 10/0 ts, totalii ick as eviled two | DANT MII DANT MII DANT MII DANT MII D7/20 and ng \$81,9 ridenced stolen/fi | for bank ac is furnished unts at Well NDANT Mil Fargo Way payable to NNICH'S We d 04/05/21, 00.00. \$75, by copies of orged chec | I in response Is Fargo brar NNICH was I 2Save Saving DEFENDANT ells Fargo sa , DEFENDAN ,595.00 was of deposit ticks totaling \$ | ds associate revealed of a count isted as the gs account MINNICH wings account deposited elects provide 2400,00 w | ed with We on 07/10/1: oroviding e sole owne appeared to unt ending I made 32 of into DEFEN ded by Wel ere cashed | ells Fargo a 8, Wells Fa TN DL er of both a A revie to match th lin = deposits of IDANT MIN lls Fargo Ba by DEFEN | rao cur rao cur rao cur raccoun w of th nat of t vealed stolen iNICH: | stomer, and he ars, Wells ne endor he signa I a begin a/forged S saving | er socia s Fargo rsemen ature ca nning checks s accou | vas al et erd s |
| | The foregoing instrument was see | on to or affire | ed and sube | softed before | i me | | | | _ | | | | |
| | B. KE | 5 | | 2 | | | 4 | -14 | 5 | Marcon | | | |
| | BRIAN | McDE/ | TTIV | 200 | | | | elase | ture of phresting | ranwatige | sive Cificer) | | |

Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117,10)

01/19/22

| | 08/19 Number | | | PROBABLE | CAUSE AFFIDA | TIVA | | 1 A | | Request for U | | 3 | A | N |
|---|--|--|--|--|---|--|--|---|--|--|---|--|--|--|
| | | | Agency Name BO | NTON B | Agenty Report Number 34 -21 -020733 | | | | | | | | | |
| | ChargeType Check of that Apply | ■1 Felow | | 3 Minde | | IOL | 6 Ordneror | Special Natura | 34 | -21-0 | 2013. | | | 73 |
| | MINNICH, I | | ANNE | | EA | RLŸ | LESLEE D | NANNE | W | Sex F | 01/2 | 8/1972 | | |
| | Exploitation | of an Elder | ly Pers | on FSS 82 | 25.103(1)(3 |)(a) | Organized | | 0.000 o | r more) | FSS 8 | 317.034 | (4)(a)(1 | 1 |
| | Forgery FS | S 831.02 | | | | | Charge Descriptor | | | | | | 1.31-31 | - |
| | | | | | | | , | | W | F | Brave | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | 7 | VICT | Sec | | | |
| - | The undersigned out | thes and sweeps that he | Abe has just | and resonantife gra | unds to believe, and do | tes believ | or that the stores rather | of Defendant recent | ed the following | RETI | | | | |
| | Converted to be Converted to Converte | manage. | Admitting to | balen fests | ☐ Wen channeld in | by | erad to belonging, | Who told | Miles invest | Thei | | tra amended per | rece coming th | e Selowasts. |
| Fa wi so m sto in be Ar m Ar de | final subpoening Bank. Re- ith the aforemources to inclu- onths, \$53,60 ore branch will used on the fa- obtain or use tent to tempoenefit of some ailbox, DEFEN aid, DEFENDAL efraud one or otain property | cords furnish mentioned el- ide but not li 0.00 was dec thdrawals. A cts gleaned on the funds, a prarily or pen- rone other the fact VICTIA IDANT MINNICH more person | ned in re ectronic mited to ducted if dutiple during t assets, o manent han VICT ha iCH did did eng is, with | sponse re transfers to Zelle deg rom the ad debits for he course r property ly denrine IM d enlisted stand in a age in a so ntent to o | vealed this V from the save posits and re- count via A' loverdraft fer of this invest of VICTIM VICTIM I the assistan position of to theme to def | Wells rings currin TM w res, va ritigati of t creating fraud rty fra rty fraud | Fargo check account end ing monthly ithdrawals a arlous goods ion, DEFEND an elderly printed the use, beneat DEFENDAN and confider constituting om one or m | ing accounting in SSA Treasured \$13,540, services a ANT MINNI erson, whice fit, or posson to MINNICH noe with Violance person ore person | t ending Severa by payme 1.00 was nd dinin CH did k h had a n ession of giving i CTIM | g in all smalle ents wer deducte g were a knowing value of f the fun her acce an el | was p er depo re note ed from also no: aly obta \$50,00 nds, ass sss to he derly p | n the acc ted. nin or us 10.00 or r eets, or p er home person. | nantly fur the count via the c | inded surse of 7 a in deavor ith the for the cured |
| | The foregoing in | strument was ewee | to or attirm | ed and subscrib | ed before me | | | | | | | | | |
| | 0. | 186600 | - | | SEE. | | | 1.0 | (20 | referred to | tion / in | ventionalium C | Minnet | |

BRIAN McDEAVITT
Noticy Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117,10)

01/18/33

N 48 172

Detail

| | 0675 Hunker | | PROBABLE CAUS | E AFFIDAVIT | | | 1 Arrest 2 NTA | 3 Re | quant for Warners eposet for Goplan | 3 | | Atterde | N |
|----|---|---------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------|--------------------|--|--------------|--|------------|-----------------|---------------|--------|
| | FL0 5 0 0 3 0 0 | Agency No. | YNTON BEAC | H POLICE | DEPT. | Agency Res | part Nigration | 11/30/7 | 21-0207 | - | | 13 | |
| | Charge Tope Chest off hal Apply Distributions Distribution Distribution | | 3 Mederneses | | 0 Other | Sperial | Nelin | | | | | 7 | |
| | MINNICH, LESLEE DI | ANNE | | EARL | , LESLEE | DIANNE | | w | | 1/28/19 | 72 | | |
| | Exploitation of an Elde | rly Pers | on FSS 825.10 | 03(1)(3)(a) | Organize | d Fraud | (\$50,00 | 00 or r | nore) FS | S 817.0 | 34(4)(a) | (1) | \neg |
| | Forgery FSS 831.02 | | | | Change Descript | | | | | | 11.00 | 11-1 | \neg |
| | | | giorgy. | ومعتو | | There | | - | F AMEN S. VICTIM | | - | | |
| Г | The undersigned certifies and swears that I The Person taken into usefulp. | rec'stre here jos | and reasonable grounds to be | eleve, and sizes bub | eve that the above par | and Distriction of | coversited the f | | | , | | | |
| | Committed the below sets in my prosent | | | his observed by | | Whe told | ************************************** | | | say be som | led person cons | nit the bolow | vacts. |
| | on the 13TH Day or SEP | | | , 1238 | D. Company | | my (described) | investigatio | • | | | | |
| DI | sabled Adult contrary to F.S.S. 817.034(4)(a)(1), (1) | P.S.S. 82 DEG FE | 5.103(1) and (3) | (a), (1 DEG) 36 counts (| FEL)(LEVEL 8 | 3); 1 coun | t Organ | ized F | raud (\$50. | 00.000 | or more) | contr | or |
| | The longing instrument was swo | = | - Par | re nie | | | 0 | (Signer | us at Arrestra | /mentige | (ver Officer) | | |
| | Notary Public, Clerk of Co. | urt. Officer | F.S.S. 117.10) | | | | 4 | | ime al Arresting | 5004092504 | ye Officer) | - | |
| | | | = | | | | | _ | D 1 /18/ | 92 | - | | |